#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7381720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRACOTTA, INC.	12/31/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOFTWARE AG USA, INC.
Street Address:	11700 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7716377
Patent Number:	8683262

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

**Email:** jnm@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TERRACOTTA-SAG USA MERGER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. ROBERTS		
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Roberts/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Terracotta-SAG\_USA\_Merger\_Document#page1.tif source=Terracotta-SAG\_USA\_Merger\_Document#page2.tif source=Terracotta-SAG\_USA\_Merger\_Document#page3.tif

PATENT 507334796 REEL: 060192 FRAME: 0962

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TERRACOTTA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOFTWARE AG USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SOFTWARE AG USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018,
AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AHYS OF CE CONTROL OF CE

2633687 8100M SR# 20188359329

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204181778

Date: 12-27-18

PATENT REEL: 060192 FRAME: 0963 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:56 PM 12/26/2018
FILED 03:56 PM 12/26/2018
SR 20188359329 - File Number 2633687

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

		\$ ( , M , M. M. M. M.	A AND		
	Terracotta,	Inc.			
		INT	O		
,	Software AG	USA, II	ıc.		
(Pursuant to Section Software AG		eral Corpo	ation Law of	Delaware)	
a corporation inco	orporated on the	12th	day of June	<u> </u>	1996
pursuant to the pro					elaware:
of Terracotta incorporated on the provisions of the	⇒ <u>9th</u> day				
and that this corpo meeting held on the and did merge into	21st day	of Decemb	er	2018 A.D.	y adopted at a determined to
which resolution is				***************************************	**************************************
Terracotta, I				a corporation	,
exiting under the la	ws of Delawar	e		, and	<b>~</b>
	this corporation	desires to i	nerge into its	elf the said	operty, rights,

PATENT REEL: 060192 FRAME: 0964

	v, inekero erracotta,		JLVED, tr	at this corporation merge int and assumes all of its liab	
and obligation		***************************************	***************************************	and assumes an or its nap.	HILL
				officer of this corporation be icate of ownership setting fo	
		erge said Terra			7.4 40.4 )
and assume i same in the	ts liabilities an office of the S	d obligations, and ecretary of State	l the date o	f adoption thereof, and to file, and a certified copy there  County; and	e the
are authoriz	ed and directe	ed to do all acts	and things	is corporation be and they he s whatsoever, whether withing way necessary or proper to e	in or
IN W	TTNESS WHI	ERFOR cold nove	ant annon	tion has caused its corporate	1
	d and this			by an authorized officer  2018 A.D.	
	,	Ву:_(	W.S.J.	Abrul Siz	
		Name: \	W. Stanf	ford Smith	
		o composit	Prin	nt or Type	
		Title:	Senior V	Vice President	
(Insert if appli	cable)				
FURT	HER RESOL	VED that Terr	acotta,	Inc.	
relinquishes its Software	s corporate nar AG USA, In	ne and assumes in	place ther	eof the name	*

PATENT REEL: 060192 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 06/14/2022**